

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4679/2007 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLA No. 27/2005 o
f The

HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BIDUR LODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAGIR MIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.1947/2007 entitled State of Tripura Vs.

Sri Chagir Mia & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master