

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1947/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLA No. 27/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI CHAGIR MIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 4679 of 2007  
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Ranjit, Adv.  
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Crl.)No. 1947 of 2007 is being heard along with CRLMP.No.4679 of 2007, filed  
by

Bidur Lodh. Although notices have been issued in the first matter, it appears that no notice has yet

been issued in the second matter. Accordingly, let notice issue on CRLMP.No.4679 of 2007. Learned

counsel for the State in the first matter also accepts notice in the second matter on behalf of the

State. Learned counsel who is appearing for the respondents in the first matter also accepts notice

on behalf of the private respondents Nos. 1 to 8. Let the second matter be also treated as ready as

regards service. Let both these matters appear in the 3rd week of March, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master