

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1947/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLA No.27/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI CHAGIR MIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1037 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and
c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing o.t. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter be
adjourned till after the winter vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master